Aaron Charlie

Social Services Manager

Salt River TANF Program, Family Assistance
10005 E. Osborn Rd.

Scottsdale, AZ 85356

Phone: (480) 362-5659

Fax: 480-362-5880

Email: aaron.charlie@srpmic-nsn.gov

LaVaun Dyer

Hopi TANF Family Support Specialist
Hopi Tribal TANF Program

PO Box 68

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

Phone: 928-734-2202 x222

Fax: 928-734-9454

Email: dyerh2o@hotmail.com

Colleen Faden

TANF Program Director

White Mountain Apache Tribal TANF,
Department of Social Services

P.O. Box 1150

White River, AZ 85941

Phone: (928) 338-4164

Email: cfaden@wmat.us
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Community Services Administrator/Native
American Liasion

Arizona Department of Economic Security
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Phoenix, AZ 85007

Phone: 602-542-0283

Fax: 602-542-6655

Email: jfritsch@azdes.gov
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Department Manager 1l

Navajo Nation Program for Self-Reliance
P.O. Box 4590

Window Rock, AZ 86515

Phone: (928) 810-8552

Fax: (928) 810-8557

Email: Roxanne_Gorman@yahoo.com

Hugo Guerra

Program Specialist

Pascua Yaqui Tribal TANF Program

7474 S. Camino de Oeste

Tucson, AZ 85757

Phone: (520) 879-5651

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: hugo.Guerra@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov
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Senior Social Worker

Salt River TANF Program, Family Assistance
10005 E. Osborn Rd.

Scottsdale, AZ 85356

Phone: 480-362-5686

Fax: 480-362-5880

Email: jenelle.howard@srpmic-nsn.gov
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Social Worker |

Salt River TANF Program, Family Assistance
10005 E. Osborn Rd.

Scottsdale, AZ 85356

Phone: 480-362-5688

Fax: 480-362-5880

Email: monica.kline@srpmic-nsn.gov
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TANF Program Director

San Carlos Apache Tribal TANF Program
PO Box 871

Perdot, AZ 85542

Phone: (928) 475-5011

Fax: (928) 475-5017
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Fax: 480-362-5880

Email: aurelio.mori@srpmic-nsn.gov
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Hopi TANF Advisor

Hopi Tribal TANF Program

PO Box 68

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

Phone: 928-734-2202 x224

Fax: 928-734-9454

Email: enasewytewa25@gmail.com
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Assistant Department Manager

Navajo Nation Program for Self-Reliance
PO Box 2279

Window Rock, AZ 86515

Phone: 928-810-8553

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: deannah.gishey@nntanf.org

Terry Ross

Program Executive Director

San Carlos Apache Tribal TANF Program
P.O. Box O

San Carlos, AZ 85550

Phone: (928) 475-2313

Fax: (928) 475-2342

Bernadine Ruiz

Assistant TANF Program Director

San Carlos Apache Tribal TANF Program
PO Box 871

Perdot, AZ 85542

Phone: 928-475-5011

Fax: 928-475-5017

Email: bruiz@tanf.scat-nsn.gov

Pauline Secakuku

TANF Program Manager

Hopi Tribal TANF Program

P.O. Box 68

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

Phone: (928) 734-2202 ext. 224
Fax: (928) 737-2697

Email: paula_658@yahoo.com

Rich Slay

DBME Tribal Liason

Arizona Department of Economic Security
1789 W. Jefferson , NE Corner

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Phone: 602-542-0458

Fax: 602-542-6982

Email: rslay@azdes.gov

Sylvia Soto

Case Manager

Pascua Yaqui Tribal TANF Program
7474 S. Camino de Oeste

Tucson, AZ 85757

Phone: 520-879-5642

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: sylvia.soto@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Irma Valencia

Program Manager

Pascua Yaqui Tribal TANF Program

7474 S. Camino de Oeste

Tucson, AZ 85757

Phone: (520) 879-5645

Fax: (520) 879-6359

Email: Irma.Valencia@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Curtis Yazza, Sr.

Administrative Services Officer

Navajo Nation Program for Self-Reliance
PO Box 2279

Window Rock, AZ 86515

Phone: 928-810-8556

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: curtyazza@rocketmail.com




Michelle Yazzie

Senior Programs& Projects Specialist
Navajo Nation Program for Self-Reliance
PO Box 2279

Window Rock, AZ 86515

Phone: 928-810-8553

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: michelle.yazzie@nntanf.org

Demetria Zazueta

Case Manager

Pascua Yaqui Tribal TANF Program

7474 S. Camino de Oeste

Tucson, AZ 85757

Phone: 520-879-5644

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: demetria.zazueta@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov




Earl Johnson

Director

Office of Family Assistance, Administration
for Children and Families

370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor East
Washington, DC 20447

Email: earl.johnson@acf.hhs.gov

Raymond (Ray) Apodaca

Tribal Services Program Specialist
ACF-OFA-DTTM

370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor East
Washington, DC 20447

Phone: 202.401.5020

Fax: 202-401-4745

Email: ray.apodaca@acf.hhs.gov
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Family Assistance Program Specialist
ACF-OFA

370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 5th Floor East
Washington, DC 20447

Phone: 202-401-6621

Email: maria.demonte@acf.hhs.gov
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Les Alford Clint Hackney
Database Administrator TANF Manager
Washoe Tribal TANF Program South Puget Sound Intertribal Planning
Phone: 530-470-8505 Agency (SPIPA)
Fax: 916-203-4705 3104 S.E. Olympic Highway
Email: lalford_1@netzero.com Shelton, WA 98584
Phone: 360- 426-2433
Geni Cowan Email: hackney@spipa.org

Tribal TANF Subject Matter Expert and
Development Specialist

University of California Davis Extension
7485 Rush River Drive, Suite 710-116
Sacramento, CA 95831

Phone: (916) 997-0900

Fax: (916) 244-0625

Email: gcowan@eagleblue.net

Contractor Staff

Patrick Heiman

Senior Associate

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: 703.225.2310
Fax: 703.934.3740
Email: pheiman@icfi.com






